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Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schock 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 

Sessions 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (TX) 
Southerland 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stockman 
Stutzman 
Terry 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Turner 
Upton 
Wagner 

Walberg 
Walden 
Walorski 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IN) 

NOT VOTING—10 

Aderholt 
Amodei 
Campbell 
Cárdenas 

Gosar 
Latham 
Lewis 
Pastor (AZ) 

Rush 
Scott, David 

b 1727 

Mr. ROGERS of Alabama changed his 
vote from ‘‘yea’’ to ‘‘nay.’’ 

Mr. PETERSON, Ms. SPEIER, and 
Mr. MCINTYRE changed their vote 
from ‘‘nay’’ to ‘‘yea.’’ 

So the bill, as amended, was passed. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 

f 

SMALL CAP LIQUIDITY REFORM 
ACT OF 2013 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The un-
finished business is the vote on the mo-
tion to suspend the rules and pass the 
bill (H.R. 3448) to amend the Securities 
Exchange Act of 1934 to provide for an 
optional pilot program allowing cer-
tain emerging growth companies to in-
crease the tick sizes of their stocks, as 
amended, on which the yeas and nays 
were ordered. 

The Clerk read the title of the bill. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the motion offered by 
the gentleman from New Jersey (Mr. 
GARRETT) that the House suspend the 
rules and pass the bill, as amended. 

This is a 5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 412, nays 4, 
not voting 15, as follows: 

[Roll No. 62] 

YEAS—412 

Amash 
Andrews 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Barber 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barrow (GA) 
Barton 
Bass 
Beatty 
Becerra 
Benishek 
Bentivolio 
Bera (CA) 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boustany 

Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Broun (GA) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Camp 
Cantor 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Carter 

Cartwright 
Cassidy 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Chu 
Cicilline 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Coble 
Coffman 
Cohen 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Conaway 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cook 
Cooper 
Costa 

Cotton 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Daines 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Denham 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle 
Duckworth 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Ellmers 
Engel 
Enyart 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Farenthold 
Farr 
Fattah 
Fincher 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Foster 
Foxx 
Frankel (FL) 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Garcia 
Gardner 
Garrett 
Gerlach 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gingrey (GA) 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (MO) 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Griffin (AR) 
Griffith (VA) 
Grijalva 
Grimm 
Guthrie 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hall 
Hanabusa 
Hanna 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Heck (NV) 
Heck (WA) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Holding 
Holt 
Honda 
Horsford 
Hoyer 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 

Huffman 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurt 
Israel 
Issa 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Jenkins 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Johnson, Sam 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kelly (PA) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kirkpatrick 
Kline 
Kuster 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Langevin 
Lankford 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latta 
Lee (CA) 
Levin 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Long 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lummis 
Lynch 
Maffei 
Maloney, 

Carolyn 
Maloney, Sean 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McAllister 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCaul 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHenry 
McIntyre 
McKeon 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
Meadows 
Meehan 
Meeks 
Meng 
Messer 
Mica 
Michaud 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller, Gary 
Miller, George 
Moore 
Moran 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (FL) 
Murphy (PA) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 

Neal 
Negrete McLeod 
Neugebauer 
Noem 
Nolan 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Nunnelee 
O’Rourke 
Olson 
Owens 
Palazzo 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Paulsen 
Payne 
Pearce 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Perry 
Peters (CA) 
Peters (MI) 
Peterson 
Petri 
Pingree (ME) 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Pocan 
Poe (TX) 
Polis 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Richmond 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Roybal-Allard 
Royce 
Ruiz 
Runyan 
Ruppersberger 
Ryan (OH) 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sanford 
Sarbanes 
Scalise 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schock 
Schrader 
Schwartz 
Schweikert 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Serrano 
Sessions 
Sewell (AL) 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Southerland 
Speier 
Stewart 
Stivers 

Stutzman 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Terry 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tierney 
Tipton 
Titus 
Tonko 
Tsongas 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 

Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walorski 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Waxman 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 

Welch 
Wenstrup 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (FL) 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Wolf 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yarmuth 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IN) 

NAYS—4 

Fortenberry 
Jones 

McClintock 
Stockman 

NOT VOTING—15 

Aderholt 
Amodei 
Campbell 
Cárdenas 
Clark (MA) 

Davis, Rodney 
Gosar 
Grayson 
Latham 
Lewis 

Pastor (AZ) 
Price (GA) 
Rush 
Scott, David 
Westmoreland 

b 1735 

Mr. POE of Texas changed his vote 
from ‘‘nay’’ to ‘‘yea.’’ 

So (two-thirds being in the affirma-
tive) the rules were suspended and the 
bill, as amended, was passed. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

Stated for: 
Mr. RODNEY DAVIS of Illinois. Mr. Speak-

er, on rollcall No. 62 I was unavoidably de-
tained. Had I been present, I would have 
voted ‘‘yes.’’ 

f 

MEDICAL CERTIFICATION RE-
QUIREMENTS FOR AIRMEN AND 
AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS RE-
LATING TO SLEEP DISORDERS 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The un-
finished business is the question on 
suspending the rules and passing the 
bill (H.R. 3578) to ensure that any new 
or revised requirement providing for 
the screening, testing, or treatment of 
an airman or an air traffic controller 
for a sleep disorder is adopted pursuant 
to a rulemaking proceeding, and for 
other purposes, as amended. 

The Clerk read the title of the bill. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the motion offered by 
the gentleman from New Jersey (Mr. 
LOBIONDO) that the House suspend the 
rules and pass the bill, as amended. 

The question was taken; and (two- 
thirds being in the affirmative) the 
rules were suspended and the bill, as 
amended, was passed. 

The title of the bill was amended so 
as to read: ‘‘A bill to establish require-
ments for the adoption of any new or 
revised requirement providing for the 
screening, testing, or treatment of an 
airman or an air traffic controller for a 
sleep disorder, and for other pur-
poses.’’. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

f 

THE JOURNAL 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The un-
finished business is the question on 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 04:24 Feb 12, 2014 Jkt 039060 PO 00000 Frm 00038 Fmt 4634 Sfmt 0634 E:\CR\FM\A11FE7.020 H11FEPT1sm
ar

tin
ez

 o
n 

D
S

K
6T

P
T

V
N

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 H
O

U
S

E



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSE H1759 February 11, 2014 
agreeing to the Speaker’s approval of 
the Journal, which the Chair will put 
de novo. 

The question is on the Speaker’s ap-
proval of the Journal. 

Pursuant to clause 1, rule I, the Jour-
nal stands approved. 

f 

PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINT-
MENT OF JOHN FAHEY AS A CIT-
IZEN REGENT OF THE BOARD OF 
REGENTS OF THE SMITHSONIAN 
INSTITUTION 

Mr. HARPER. Mr. Speaker, I ask 
unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on House Administration be dis-
charged from further consideration of 
the joint resolution (S.J. Res. 28) pro-
viding for the appointment of John 
Fahey as a citizen regent of the Board 
of Regents of the Smithsonian Institu-
tion, and ask for its immediate consid-
eration in the House. 

The Clerk read the title of the joint 
resolution. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gen-
tleman from Mississippi? 

There was no objection. 
The text of the joint resolution is as 

follows: 
S.J. RES. 28 

Resolved by the Senate and House of Rep-
resentatives of the United States of America in 
Congress assembled, That, in accordance with 
section 5581 of the Revised Statutes of the 
United States (20 U.S.C. 43), the vacancy on 
the Board of Regents of the Smithsonian In-
stitution, in the class other than Members of 
Congress, occurring by reason of the expira-
tion of the term of Roger W. Sant of the Dis-
trict of Columbia, on October 24, 2013, is 
filled by the appointment of John Fahey of 
the District of Columbia. The appointment is 
for a term of 6 years, beginning on the date 
of enactment of this joint resolution. 

The joint resolution was ordered to 
be read a third time, was read the third 
time, and passed, and a motion to re-
consider was laid on the table. 

f 

PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINT-
MENT OF RISA LAVIZZO-MOUREY 
AS A CITIZEN REGENT OF THE 
BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE 
SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION 

Mr. HARPER. Mr. Speaker, I ask 
unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on House Administration be dis-
charged from further consideration of 
the joint resolution (S.J. Res. 29) pro-
viding for the appointment of Risa 
Lavizzo-Mourey as a citizen regent of 
the Board of Regents of the Smithso-
nian Institution, and ask for its imme-
diate consideration in the House. 

The Clerk read the title of the joint 
resolution. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gen-
tleman from Mississippi? 

There was no objection. 
The text of the joint resolution is as 

follows: 
S.J. RES. 29 

Resolved by the Senate and House of
Representatives of the United States of

America in Congress assembled, That, in ac-
cordance with section 5581 of the Revised 
Statutes of the United States (20 U.S.C. 43), 
the vacancy on the Board of Regents of the 
Smithsonian Institution, in the class other 
than Members of Congress, occurring by rea-
son of the expiration of the term of Patricia 
Q. Stonesifer of Washington, DC, on Decem-
ber 21, 2013, is filled by the appointment of 
Risa Lavizzo-Mourey of Pennsylvania. The 
appointment is for a term of 6 years, begin-
ning on the later of December 22, 2013, or the 
date of enactment of this joint resolution. 

The joint resolution was ordered to 
be read a third time, was read the third 
time, and passed, and a motion to re-
consider was laid on the table. 

f 

PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. GENE GREEN of Texas. Mr. 
Speaker, I was unable to be in Wash-
ington on Monday, February 10, 2014, 
for votes because of events in our dis-
trict. If I would have been here I would 
have voted as follows: 

On passage of H.R. 2431, the National 
Integrated Drought Information Sys-
tems Reauthorization Act, rollcall No. 
55, I would have voted ‘‘yea.’’ 

On passage of H. Res. 447, a House 
resolution supporting the democratic 
and European aspirations of the people 
of Ukraine and their right to choose 
their own future free of intimidation 
and fear, rollcall No. 56, I would have 
voted ‘‘yea.’’ 

On approval of the Journal, rollcall 
No. 57, I would have voted ‘‘no.’’ 

f 

ADJOURNMENT FROM TUESDAY, 
FEBRUARY 11, 2014, TO FRIDAY, 
FEBRUARY 14, 2014 

Mr. HARPER. Mr. Speaker, I ask 
unanimous consent that when the 
House adjourns today, it adjourn to 
meet at 2 p.m. on Friday, February 14, 
2014. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gen-
tleman from Mississippi? 

There was no objection. 

f 

PROVIDING A CORRECTION IN THE 
ENROLLMENT OF S. 25 

Mr. HARPER. Mr. Speaker, I send to 
the desk a concurrent resolution and 
ask unanimous consent for its imme-
diate consideration in the House. 

The Clerk read the title of the con-
current resolution. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gen-
tleman from Mississippi? 

There was no objection. 
The text of the concurrent resolution 

is as follows: 
H. CON. RES. 81 

Resolved by the House of Representatives (the 
Senate concurring), That in the enrollment of 
the bill, S. 25, the Secretary of the Senate 
shall amend the title so as to read: ‘‘To en-
sure that the reduced annual cost-of-living 
adjustment to the retired pay of members 
and former members of the Armed Forces 
under the age of 62 required by the Bipar-
tisan Budget Act of 2013 will not apply to 

members or former members who first be-
came members prior to January 1, 2014, and 
for other purposes.’’. 

The concurrent resolution was agreed 
to. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

f 

PROVIDING A CORRECTION IN THE 
ENROLLMENT OF S. 540 

Mr. HARPER. Mr. Speaker, I send to 
the desk a concurrent resolution and 
ask unanimous consent for its imme-
diate consideration in the House. 

The Clerk read the title of the con-
current resolution. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gen-
tleman from Mississippi? 

There was no objection. 
The text of the concurrent resolution 

is as follows: 
H. CON. RES. 82 

Resolved by the House of Representatives (the 
Senate concurring), That in the enrollment of 
the bill, S. 540, the Secretary of the Senate 
shall amend the title so as to read: ‘‘To tem-
porarily extend the public debt limit, and for 
other purposes.’’. 

The concurrent resolution was agreed 
to. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

f 

REMOVAL OF NAME OF MEMBER 
AS COSPONSOR OF H.R. 1762 

Ms. GRANGER. Mr. Speaker, I ask 
unanimous consent to be removed as a 
cosponsor of H.R. 1762, the Biennial 
Budgeting and Appropriations Act. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gentle-
woman from Texas? 

There was no objection. 
f 

REMOVAL OF NAME OF MEMBER 
AS COSPONSOR OF H. RES. 417 

Mr. PERRY. Mr. Speaker, I ask unan-
imous consent to remove my name as a 
cosponsor from House Resolution 417. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gen-
tleman from Pennsylvania? 

There was no objection. 
f 

CONGRATULATING THE 
WISSAHICKON SKATING CLUB 
AND THE MERRITTON ATHLETIC 
ASSOCIATION 

(Mr. MEEHAN asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute.) 

Mr. MEEHAN. Mr. Speaker, I rise 
today to recognize and congratulate 
the skaters and families, current and 
past, of the Wissahickon Skating Club 
in Chestnut Hill, Pennsylvania, and the 
Merritton Athletic Association in St. 
Catherines, Ontario. 

This weekend marks the 50th anni-
versary of the Wissahickon Skating 
Club—Merritton Athletic Association 
Hockey Exchange. For five uninter-
rupted decades, these organizations 
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